61099 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

089901/6E

06-16-1999



101065854

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark O PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATERITS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
New	✓ Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name						
Document ID#	Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other						
Correct <u>ive Docume</u> nt							
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Larry L. Chrisco	05/28/1999						
Name (line 2)	Execution Date						
Name (line 1) Charles L. Forbis	Month Day Year 05/28/1999						
Name (line 1) Charles L. Forbis	03(20)1777						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Blitz U.S.A., Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) 404 26th Avenue N.W.	representative is attached. {Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)						
Address (iiv. 2) Missei	OK 74354						
Address (line 3) Miami City	State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
/1999 NTHOI1 00000105 29106080							
581 40.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503, See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

1

REEL: 010016 FRAME: 0816

FORM	PTO-1619B				
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 0651	-0027				

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
DATENT				

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephor	ne Number	816/474-9050
Name	Robert D. Hovey			
Address (line 1)	Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins	i		
Address (line 2)	2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Kansas City, MO 64108			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conve	yance docume	# 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if add	ditional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Pat	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Pa	atent Application Number(s)		Patent i	Number(s)
	is being filed together with a new Patent st named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the p	atent application w	/as Month Day Year 05/28/1999
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
onl	ter PCT application number by if a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.		ст	PCT PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total i	number of properties invo	oived. #	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ [40.00
Deposi	d of Payment: Enclos it Account or payment by deposit account or if addit D	<u>(,</u>) -	LJ	19-0522
	A	authorization to charge addit	tional fees: Y	es 🚺 No 🗌
Statement a	and Signature	/		
attach	e best of my knowledge and be hed copy is a true copy of the o ated herein.			
	Robert D. Hovey	11 year		June 3, 1999
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	V	Date

PATENT REEL: 010016 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LARRY L. CHRISCO, of P.O. Box 597, Fairland, Oklahoma 74343, and CHARLES L. FORBIS, of 1300 Clyma, Quapaw, Oklahoma 74363, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a

FUNNEL

for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, BLITZ U.S.A., INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma and having its principal place of business at 404 26th Avenue N.W., Miami, Oklahoma 74354, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, LARRY L. CHRISCO and CHARLES L. FORBIS, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said BLITZ U.S.A., INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said application;

PATENT REEL: 010016 FRAME: 0818

- (c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all Design Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Design Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Design Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Design Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said BLITZ U.S.A., INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

11

PATENT REEL: 010016 FRAME: 0819

EXECUTED this, 1999	
Larry L. Chrisco	
EXECUTED this <u>38th</u> day of <u>MAJ.</u> , 1999	
Shouly L Forlin	

(Docket No. 27247)

Charles L. Forbis

RECORDED: 06/10/1999

-3-